SKY SHARE S10 Quick Guide

***INTRODUCTION**

SKY SHARE S10 is designed for easy use. Please follow the steps below for quick and easy setup. For more detailed information, please refer to the SKY SHARE S10 User Manual. You can download it from our website. www.silicon-power.com/software_en

****SETTING DESCRIPTIONS**

Step 1: Insert the microSD card into the Wi-Fi Card adapter and then insert it to your camera.

Note: Please use the attached microSD card for the best compatibility.

Step 2: Power on your camera and disable the power saving mode function.

Step 3: Connect SKY SHARE S10 with your Smartphone or tablet via Wi-Fi

Default password: 88888888



For iPhone/ iPad:

- 1. Install the SKY SHARE S10 App (you can search for "Wi-Fi SKY SHARE S10" in the App Store and install it free of charge).
- 2. On the iPhone/ iPad, Select Settings > Wi-Fi and then select and connect SKY SHARE S10 from the wireless network list.
- 3. Tap the SKY SHARE S10 App to open the application from iPhone/ iPad home screen.

For Android Smartphone/Tablet:

- 1. Install the SKY SHARE S10 app (you can search "Wi-Fi SKY SHARE S10" on Google Play and install it free of charge).
- 2. On the Android Smartphone/Tablet, Select settings and then enable WiFi
- 3. Select and connect SKY SHARE S10 from the wireless network list
- 4. Tap the SKY SHARE S10 App to open the application from Android smart phone/tablet home screen

For Other Tablets, Smart Phones and Computers:

- 1. Enable Wi-Fi.
- 2. Select and connect SKY SHARE S10 from your device's wireless network list.
- 3. Launch your device's Web browser and type 192.168.6.1

Step 4: Select SD Browse to view photos/video stored in your SKY SHARE S10.

Step 5: You can select and download photos or video to your smartphone or tablet.

****NOTICE OF WARRANTY INFORMATION**

- The SKY SHARE S10 provides the warranty for repairs under certain conditions. The data lost or damage is not included in the warranty. Please ensure to backup your important data. Silicon Power is not responsible for any data lost or damage if the user does not backup data and does not use the SKY SHARE S10 according to the official User Manual.

****ONLINE SUPPORT**

Warranty Policy	http://www.silicon-power.com/warranty_en
User's Manual, Driver &	http://www.silicon-power.com/software_en
Software Updates	
Troubleshooting	http://www.silicon-power.com/faq_en
RMA Request	http://www.silicon-power.com/rma_en

FCC Compliance and Advisory Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, according to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- 1. Reorient the receiving antenna.
- 2. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- 3. Connect the equipment into and outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- 4. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Any special accessories needed for compliance must be specified in the instruction manual. Warning: A shielded-type power cord is required in order to meet FCC emission limits and also to prevent interference to the nearby radio and television reception. It is essential that only the supplied power cord be used. Use only shielded cables to connect I/O devices to this equipment.

CAUSION: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void your authority to operate the equipment.

IC statementThis Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

SAR compliance has been evaluated in the product(s), and con be used in host product(s) with substantially similar physical dimensions, construction, and electrical and RF characteristics. End-users must be provided with specific information required to satisfy RF exposure compliance for all final host devices. Compliance of this device in all final host configurations is the responsibility of the Grantee.

- I The separation distance -20 cm must be clearly stated in the operating and/or installation manual that is supplied to the User.
- I This application is being made on behalf of the "Grantee".